

WATER RATE SCHEDULE Effective Date July 1, 2023 Reflects a 2.5% increase

First 2,000 gallons - Minimum bill \$19.00 All Usage Over 2,000 gallons \$4.38/thousand gallons

Meter Size	Minimum Bill	Usage up to Minimum
¾ inch	\$19.00	2,000 gallons
1 inch	\$29.91	4,500 gallons
1½ inch	\$134.59	29,000 gallons
2 inch	\$228.59	51,000 gallons
3 inch	\$331.14	75,000 gallons
4 inch	\$651.59	150,000 gallons
6 inch	\$1,236.96	287,000 gallons
8 inch	\$1,822.33	424,000 gallons
10 inch	\$2,407.69	561,000 gallons
12 inch	\$2,993.06	698,000 gallons

Irrigation Charges

Reflects a 5% increase

First 2,000 gallons Minimum bill \$19.00
All Usage Over 2,000 gallons \$4.62/thousand gallons

Tap Fees

3/4 inch: \$1,130.00 1 inch: \$1,530.00 2 inch: \$5,330.00

**Plus \$2,500 bore fee if applicable on all meter sets.

Minimum Bill on 1" and larger meters will stay at the minimum until water consumption reaches a dollar value larger than the minimum bill.

Approved reduced pressure zone back flow preventers required on all Industrial type services.

	Fire Protection
Sprinkler Size	Monthly Charge
4 inch	\$73.59
6 inch	\$98.59
8 inch	\$147.87
10 inch	\$197.17
12 inch	\$246.45

Fire Line Tap to be determined by Tellico Area Services System on an individual basis. Fireline meter required for all new firelines.